




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Ellen Stutzman, Director of Research & Public Policy for the Writers Guild of America, West, 
Inc., certify on this 13th day of May, 2015, I caused true and correct copies of the foregoing letter 
and Certification of Compliance to be served via electronic mail on the following parties listed 
below: 
 
 
Francis M. Buono 
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
1875 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
fbuono@wilkie.com 
Counsel for Comcast Corporation 
 
Arthur J. Burke 
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
arthur.burke@davispolk.com 
Counsel for Comcast Corporation 
 
Matthew A. Brill 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 11TH Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
matthew.brill@lw.com 
Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc. 
 
Samuel L. Feder  

 
Neil Dellar 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
neil.dellar@fcc.gov 
 
Joel Rabinovitz 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov 
 
Vanessa Lemmé 
Federal Communications Commission 
Industry Analysis Division, Media Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
vanessa.lemme@fcc.gov 

JENNER & BLOCK 
1099 New York Ave, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001 
sfeder@jenner.com 
Counsel for Charter Communications, Inc 

.      
    

 
___________/s/_________ 

Ellen Stutzman
 
 


